## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: Kathleen Picken

**Date of death:** 07/09/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 8 Watkins Avenue West Hobart 7000

Address in Will: 8 Watkins Avenue West Hobart 7000

**Date of Will:** 07/07/2009

**Executor named in Will:** Jacqueline Gayle Norman

Michelle Karla Hurd

Alycia Daniele Cooke

Annalisa Pauline Wylie

Full name of applicant: |acqueline Gayle Norman

Address of applicant: 10 Taylor Court Rosetta 7010

Full name of applicant: Michelle Karla Hurd

Address of applicant: 15 Somerset Street Howrah 7018

Full name of applicant: Alycia Daniele Cooke

Address of applicant: 20 Raymont Terrace Mount Stuart 7000

Estate of: Kathleen Picken DX: Not applicable Applicant/Firm name: Alycia Daniele Cooke Tel: 0456493866

Address: 20 Raymont Terrace Email: <u>Lyssicooke71@gmail.com</u>

Mount Stuart 7000 Practitioner: Not applicable

Full name of applicant:

Annalisa Pauline Wylie

Address of applicant:

8 Sun Valley Drive Old Beach 7017

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Not applicable

Address for service: 20 Raymont Terrace Mount Stuart 7000

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 07/07/2009